GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2250
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2013
DEVELOPMENT OF CATCHMENT AREAS
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated to the States for development of catchment areas during the last three years and the current year and the achievements made therein, State-wise; and

(b) the names of the areas in which development/construction of ponds for water harvesting is proposed during the current year, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)

(@)& (b) The Central Government had approved a State Sector Scheme for Repair, Renovation & Restoration (RRR) of water bodies with catchment area treatment as one of the component for implementation during XI Five Year Plan period with domestic support having an outlay of Rs.1250 crore. The details of funds released to States during the last three years and current year under the scheme of RRR of water bodies with domestic support and their status are at ANNEXURE-1. The scheme has not been sanctioned for Xl Plan.
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